Swivel modules DSM/DSM-B
Subject to change – 2009/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM/DSM-B
Key features
At a glance
• The swivel module DSM is a double-
acting semi-rotary drive with rotary
vane

∅
L1 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 Tightening
torque
[Nm]
6 29.4 17.3 65 4 2 9.8 21 19.5 0.19
8 37.4 19.3 73.5 4 2 11.3 23 19.5 0.32
10 46.4 22.3 83 4 2 14.3 28.4 19.5 0.44
2009/03 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM
Technical data DSM-6 … 10
Ordering data
Swivel module Key features Swivel angle Size
[mm]
Part No. Type
Spigot shaft
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 90° 6 173188 DSM-6-90-Pg g /p
at both ends
9
8 173190 DSM-8-90-P
10 173192 DSM-10-90-P
180° 6 173189 DSM-6-180-P
8 173191 DSM-8-180-P
10 173193 DSM-10-180-P
240° 10 173194 DSM-10-240-P
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 90° 6 173195 DSM-6-90-P-Ag g /p
at both ends
9
8 173197 DSM-8-90-P-A
• Position sensing 10 173199 DSM-10-90-P-Ag
180° 6 173196 DSM-6-180-P-A
8 173198 DSM-8-180-P-A
10 173200 DSM-10-180-P-A
240° 10 173201 DSM-10-240-P-A
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 180° 6 175827 DSM-6-180-P-FFg g /p
at both ends 8 175828 DSM-8-180-P-FF
• Adjustable swivel angle 200° 10 175829 DSM-10-240-P-FF
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 180° 6 175830 DSM-6-180-P-A-FFg g /p
at both ends 8 175831 DSM-8-180-P-A-FF
• Position sensing
• Adjustable swivel angle
200° 10 175832 DSM-10-240-P-A-FF
Flanged shaft
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 90° 6 185928 DSM-6-90-P-FWg g /p
at both ends
9
8 185934 DSM-8-90-P-FW
10 185940 DSM-10-90-P-FW
180° 6 185929 DSM-6-180-P-FW
8 185935 DSM-8-180-P-FW
10 185941 DSM-10-180-P-FW
240° 10 185942 DSM-10-240-P-FW
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 90° 6 185930 DSM-6-90-P-A-FWg g /p
at both ends
9
8 185936 DSM-8-90-P-A-FW
• Position sensing 10 185943 DSM-10-90-P-A-FWg
180° 6 185931 DSM-6-180-P-A-FW
8 185937 DSM-8-180-P-A-FW
10 185944 DSM-10-180-P-A-FW
240° 10 185945 DSM-10-240-P-A-FW
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 180° 6 185932 DSM-6-180-P-FF-FWg g /p
at both ends 8 185938 DSM-8-180-P-FF-FW
• Adjustable swivel angle 200° 10 185946 DSM-10-240-P-FF-FW
• Flexible cushioning rings/pads 180° 6 185933 DSM-6-180-P-A-FF-FWg g /p
at both ends 8 185939 DSM-8-180-P-A-FF-FW
• Position sensing
• Adjustable swivel angle
200° 10 185947 DSM-10-240-P-A-FF-FW
Subject to change – 2009/0316 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM-B
Peripherals overview DSM-12 … 63
1

2009/03 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM-B
Type codes DSM-12 … 63
u
DSM — 16 — 270 — P — FW — A — B
Type
Double-acting
DSM Swivel module
Size [mm]
Max. swivel angle [°], adjustable
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning components at both ends
CC Shock absorbers at both ends
Shaft
Spigot shaft
FW Flanged shaft
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Variant
B B series
-V- New
Size 63
Subject to change – 2009/0318 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM-B
Technical data DSM-12 … 63
-N- Size
12 … 63 mm
Function
General technical data
Size 12 16 25 32 40 63
Pneumatic connection M5 Gx G¼
Constructional design Semi-rotary actuator with rotary vane
Cushioning P – flexible cushioning components at both endsg
CC – shock absorbers at both ends, self-adjusting
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Swivel angle with cushioning P [°] 262 270
Swivel angle adjustment [°] –6
Swivel angle with cushioning CC [°] 246 240
Swivel angle adjustment [°] –3
Swivel frequency with cushioning P [Hz] 2 1.6q y
(at max. swivel angle) with cushioning CC [Hz] 1.5 1 0.7 0.6
Swivel frequency
(at smaller swivel angle)
with cushioning CC [Hz] 2 1.5
Cushioning angle with cushioning CC [°] 15 12 10 12 16 17.5
Repetition accuracy with cushioning P [°] 1p y
with cushioning CC [°] 0.1
-H- Note: This product conforms with the ISO 1179-1 standard and the ISO 228-1 standard.
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 12 16 25 32 40 63
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 10 1.5 … 10
Ambient temperature [°C] – 10 … +60
Storage temperature [°C] 20
ATEX Specified types� www.festo.com
Weight [g]
Size 12 16 25 32 40 63
Swivel module without cushioning
DSM-…-B 240 410 620 1,250 2,400 4,220
DSM-…-FW-B 260 450 645 1,325 2,535 4,475
Swivel module with flexible cushioning elements
DSM-…-P-A-B 275 470 700 1,425 2,700 4,900
DSM-…-P-FW-A-B 293 510 725 1,500 2,835 5,150
Swivel module with shock absorbers
DSM-…-CC-A-B 285 480 710 1,460 2,800 5,150
DSM-…-CC-FW-A-B 300 520 735 1,550 2,935 5,400
-V- New
Size 63
2009/03 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM-B
Technical data DSM-12 … 63

25 23.5 3 4.5±0.1 2.9 20.7 10 13 13 4 3
32 30.5 4 6±0.1 3.8 29.1 12 15 13 5 4
40 36 5 7.5±0.1 3.4 43.5 15 19 19 6 5
63 45 6 9±0.2 10 72.5 16 27 22 8 5
-H- Note: This product conforms with the ISO 1179-1 standard and the ISO 228-1 standard.
-V- New
Size 63
Subject to change – 2009/0326 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM-B
Technical data DSM-12 … 63
Ordering data
Swivel module Key features Swivel angle Size
[mm]
Part No. Type
With spigot shaft
• Without stop system 270° 12 547591 DSM-12-270-A-Bp y 7
16 547592 DSM-16-270-A-B
25 547593 DSM-25-270-A-B
32 547594 DSM-32-270-A-B
40 547595 DSM-40-270-A-B
63 552083 DSM-63-270-A-B
• With flexible cushioning 270° 12 547570 DSM-12-270-P-A-Bg
components
7
16 547574 DSM-16-270-P-A-Bp
• Adjustable swivel angle 25 547578 DSM-25-270-P-A-Bj g
32 547582 DSM-32-270-P-A-B
40 547586 DSM-40-270-P-A-B
63 552079 DSM-63-270-P-A-B
• Shock absorbers at both ends 246° 12 547572 DSM-12-270-CC-A-B
• Adjustable swivel angle 16 547576 DSM-16-270-CC-A-Bj g
25 547580 DSM-25-270-CC-A-B
32 547584 DSM-32-270-CC-A-B
240° 40 547588 DSM-40-270-CC-A-B
63 552081 DSM-63-270-CC-A-B
With flanged shaft
• Without stop system 270° 12 547596 DSM-12-270-FW-A-Bp y 7
16 547597 DSM-16-270-FW-A-B
25 547598 DSM-25-270-FW-A-B
32 547599 DSM-32-270-FW-A-B
40 547560 DSM-40-270-FW-A-B
63 552084 DSM-63-270-FW-A-B
• With flexible cushioning 270° 12 547571 DSM-12-270-P-FW-A-Bg
components
7
16 547575 DSM-16-270-P-FW-A-Bp
• Adjustable swivel angle 25 547579 DSM-25-270-P-FW-A-Bj g
32 547583 DSM-32-270-P-FW-A-B
40 547587 DSM-40-270-P-FW-A-B
63 552080 DSM-63-270-P-FW-A-B
• Shock absorbers at both ends 246° 12 547573 DSM-12-270-CC-FW-A-B
• Adjustable swivel angle 16 547577 DSM-16-270-CC-FW-A-Bj g
25 547581 DSM-25-270-CC-FW-A-B
32 547585 DSM-32-270-CC-FW-A-B
240° 40 547589 DSM-40-270-CC-FW-A-B
63 552082 DSM-63-270-CC-FW-A-B
-V- New
Size 63
2009/03 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM/DSM-B

FWSR-6/8
FWSR-10 … 40
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B5 D11 D12
∅
D13
∅
D14
∅
D15
∅
L9 L10 L11 L12 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H13 g7 [g]
6 16 M3 3.4 8 23 10 10.5 3 1.5 45 2 6 185948 FWSR-6
8 21 M3 3.4 11 27 12 12.5 3 1.5 51 2 8 185949 FWSR-8
10 21 M3 3.4 11 30 12 22 3 1.6 68.6 2 14 32798 FWSR-10
12 25 M3 3.4 14 35 15 25 3 3 85.5 2 32 14659 FWSR-12
16 28 M4 4.5 16 40 17 28 5 3 98.8 2 51 13239 FWSR-16
25 35 M5 5.5 20 50 23 38 8 3 116.5 2 68 13240 FWSR-25
32 45 M6 6.5 28 60 28 48 10 4 151.5 2 180 13241 FWSR-32
40 54 M8 9 36 70 38 60 11 5 186.5 2 300 14656 FWSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
-V- New
Size 63
Subject to change – 2009/0330 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM/DSM-B
Accessories
Mounting plate HSM
Material:
Aluminium
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B6 D16 D17 H2 L12 L13 T4 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ∅ ∅ [g]
12 20 8 4.5 10 84 72 4.6 2 48 165571 HSM-12
16 28 10 5.5 10 98 84 5.7 2 80 165572 HSM-16
25 30 11 6.6 10 110 95 6.8 2 94 165573 HSM-25
32 40 15 9 15 145 125 9 2 246 165574 HSM-32
40 45 18 11 20 180 155 11 2 459 165575 HSM-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Cover cap AKM
Material:
Polyamide
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 L1 Part No. Type
[mm] ∅
12 59 56.2±1.2 549194 AKM-12
16 70 68±1.2 549195 AKM-16
25 83 73.4±1.2 549196 AKM-25
32 105 89.7±1.5 549197 AKM-32
40 130 107.1±1.5 549198 AKM-40
Ordering data – Cushioning mounts
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 • For flexible cushioning components 547900 DSM-12-B
16
g p
• For shock absorbers 547901 DSM-16-B
25 547902 DSM-25-B
32 547903 DSM-32-B
40 547904 DSM-40-B
63 552085 DSM-63-B
-V- New
Size 63
2009/03 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM/DSM-B
Accessories
Ordering data – Cushioning kits
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 For cushioning mount DSM-…-B 550657 DSM-12-P-B
16, 25
g
550658 DSM-16/25-P-B
32 550659 DSM-32-P-B
40 550660 DSM-40-P-B
63 552086 DSM-63-P-B
Ordering data – Shock absorbers Technical data� Internet: dysc
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 For cushioning mount DSM-…-B 548011 DYSC-5-5-Y1F
16, 25